Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	04-26-2002	SHEE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	:		o.o. r atom and mademan office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ⇔		II BIBI IBBI	L 04577 470557
	102068024		t: 31577-178557
To the Honorable Commission	of Patents and Frademarks: F	Please Record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jan JONSSON     Dan ERICSSON	4-22-02	Name and address     Name: Autoliv Deve	ss of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(is	es) attached? ☐ Yes   No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	☐ Change of Name	City: Vårgårda	State/Country: Sweden
	Other  Execution Date: March 26, 2002 and March 21, 2002		
Execution Date: March 26, 2002 a			& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/097,122 04/23/2002 SMINASS1 00000084 10097122 03 FC:581 40.00 0	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.	
Name and address of party to we concerning this document should be concerned to the concerning the concern	hom correspondence		oplications and patents involved: 1
	L I I MATTINE TILLEN IN THE INTERNAL THE INT		3.41) \$ 40.00
2669	4	⊠ Enclosed	
PATENT TRADEMAR		☐ Authorized to	o be charged to deposit account
Name: VENABLE		8. Deposit account n	number:
Address: P.O. Box 34385	Address: P.O. Box 34385		
State	:: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State		E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do  Robert Kinberg, Reg. No. 26.9  Name of Person Sign	nd belief, the foregoing infended acument.	mation is true and con	n 4/22/02 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31577-178557 RK

### Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS Jan JONSSON of Savedalen, Sweden and Dan ER	UCSSON of Boras, Sweden, hereinafter (collectively) referred to a
the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to IMPROV	EMENTS IN OR RELATING TO AN INFLATOR, which said
assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be p	repared,
[ ] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concufiled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	••
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office on March 14, 2002, Serial Number 09/
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty	y on, Serial No,
the United States of America being designated.	
AND WHEREAS Autoliv Development AB, S-447 83 Vårgård	a Sweden
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire	right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and
all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;	any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any
assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusion and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention at and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and continuations granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or to renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of sa and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request casts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including a	sive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be an sthereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in the said assignee, and all such patents when granted, including any and all id assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made, if said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all my and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.  Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Pernella Alaskom	Name: Jan JONSSON
Address: Algardan 1/3	
43497 Kungsbacka	
Signature: Maum Pantoro	
Name: Harian Paulsson	
Address: Rarkascy, 49	
439 35 CNSALA	
VENABLE	
Washington, D.C. 20005	

DC2DOCS1/356164

PATENT REEL: 012816 FRAME: 0788

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 31577-178557 RK

#### Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED, this 2/ day of March, 2002.	
Signature: Juga May Svensson Name: Inga-Hay Svensson Address: Bagare gatan 15 SE-44135 Alingsas	ASSIGNOR: Signature: XUN UTUM  Name; Dan ERICSSON
Signature: Jen Boutle  Name: Jone Boutler  Address: Byggtan 4  E 44735 Vargarda	

### **CUSTOMER NO.:**

26694

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

**RECORDED: 04/22/2002** 

VENABLE Washington, D.C. DC2DOCS1/356164

> PATENT REEL: 012816 FRAME: 0789